

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
 Old Market House  
 Hamilton Street  
 Birkenhead  
 Wirral  
 CH41 5AL  
 Tel: 0151 651 0011

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 27<sup>th</sup> October 2016.

You asked for information on **Mental Health and Learning Disability rehabilitation services**:

1. Do you purchase mental health rehabilitation services on a block contract or as a spot purchase? Please tick appropriate box.

- Block contract (if yes, please see questions 2)  
 Spot purchase (if yes please see question 3)

2. If services are bought on a block contract, please provide the number of bed days commissioned and £ spent on mental health rehabilitation services for following years financial years (FY), defined as April- March.

Year	Number of bed days sold	Type of provider (independent or NHS)
FY15-16		
FY14-15		
FY13-14		
FY12-13		

3. A) If services are spot purchased on a sport contract, please provide the day rates, in £, of the latest 20 service users you have placed in a mental health rehabilitation service; further please state if the provider in which the service was place an independent (private or charity) or NHS provider.

Service users	Year of placement	Day rate (£)	Type of provider (independent or NHS)
1	2016	357	Independent
2	2016	455	Independent
3	2016	499	Independent
4	2016	280	Independent
5	2016	499	Independent
6	2015	550	Independent
7	2015	345	Independent
8	2015	535	Independent

9	2016	280	Independent
10	2015	499	Independent
11	2015	339	Independent
12	2015	336	Independent
13	2016	720	Independent
14	2014	250	Independent
15	2016	409	Independent
16	2014	245	Independent
17	2013	292	NHS
18	2013	280	Independent
19	2014	292	NHS
20	2013	99	Independent

**B) If any of the service users from 3.a have received any further payments (in the forms of top-ups/ additional observations/ specialising) please indicate the latest available weekly cost; please use the service user number from 3.a as a reference/index. Indicate if when a service user did not get further payments with “n.a”.**

Service users	Weekly cost (£)
1	N/A
2	160
3	2688
4	N/A
5	N/A
6	N/A
7	N/A
8	N/A
9	N/A
10	N/A
11	N/A
12	N/A
13	N/A
14	N/A
15	N/A
16	N/A
17	N/A
18	N/A
19	N/A
20	N/A

**4. Do you purchase Learning Disability rehabilitation services on a block contract or as a spot purchase? Please tick appropriate box.**

Block contract (if yes, please see questions 5)

Spot purchase (if yes please see question 6)

**5. If services are bought on a block contract, please provide the number of bed days commissioned and £ spent on Learning Disability rehabilitation services for following years financial years (FY), defined as April- March.**

Year	Number of bed days sold	Type of provider (independent or NHS)
FY15-16		
FY14-15		
FY13-14		
FY12-13		

6. A) If services are spot purchased on a spot contract, please provide the day rates, in £, of the latest 20 service users you have placed in a Learning Disability rehabilitation service; further please state if the provider in which the service was placed an independent (private or charity) or NHS provider.

Service users	Year of placement	Day rate (£)	Type of provider (independent or NHS)
1	2016	577	Independent
2	2016	97	Independent
3	2011	415	Independent
4	2012	562	Independent
5	2014	402	Independent

- B) If any of the service users from 3.a have received any further payments (in the forms of top-ups/ additional observations/ specialising) please indicate the latest available weekly cost; please use the service user number from 3.a as a reference/index. Indicate if when a service user did not get further payments with "n.a".

Service users	Weekly cost (£)
1	N/A
2	N/A
3	N/A
4	N/A
5	N/A

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.